Anderson Thermal Solutions (Suzhou) Co., LTD
SSA80 Burner Operation Manual
No： ATS–Operation Manual–SSA80
Subject:： SSA80 Burner Operation Manual
Version ： V1.0
Author ： Wilson Sun
Review ： David
CONTENT

Air Inlet P
(mbar)
NG
 DP (mbar)
CA  DP
(mbar)
Orifice Diameter
mm
Max CA
Temp
（°C）
Flame
Length
（mm）
Max Max Max Min Max Min NG Air
80G130 13-130 40 41.5 13.0 0.2 13.5 0.2 11.5 42.0 450 635
80G200 22-200 34.5 40 13.0 0.2 15.0 0.2 13.5 49.0 450 710
80G270 27-270 31 41 8.5 0.2 15.0 0.2 18.0 57.0 450 835
80G400 40-400 36 44 11.5 0.2 16.0 0.2 20 66.0 450 965
80G530 53-530 23 31 11.5 0.2 18.0 0.2 24.0 70.0 450 864
80G800 80-800 31 38 11.5 0.2 18.5 0.2 29.0 90.0 450 1270
80G1300 130-1300 34 46 9.0 0.2 13.5 0.2 37.0 125.0 450 1900
80G2000 200-2000 34 42 11 0.2 13 0.2 45 150 450 2540
80G2700 270-2700 35 42 9.5 0.2 9.5 0.2 52.0 155.0 450 3150
80G4000* 400-4000 40 49 14.0 0.2 10.0 0.2 60.0 222.3x152.3 450 2750
80G5300* 600-6000 35 52.5 15.0 0.2 11.5 0.2 65.0 232.3x162.3 450 2134
Notes:
*Orifice plate is rectangle shape.
– The above data is based on net heat value (LHV).